Ace Of Clubs 2023 Final
Held on 19 February 2023

Club

Afan Nedd CC
Baglan Bay PS
Bridgend & Dist CC
Gwent PS

Gwynfa CC
Monmouth PC

Pyle & Porthcawl! PS
Rhondda CC

Tenby & Dist CC
Western Valley CC
Afan Nedd CC
Baglan Bay PS
Bridgend & Dist CC
Gwent PS

Gwynfa CC
Monmouth PC

Pyle & Porthcawl! PS
Rhondda CC

Tenby & Dist CC
Western Valley CC
Afan Nedd CC
Baglan Bay PS
Bridgend & Dist CC
Gwent PS

Gwynfa CC
Monmouth PC

Pyle & Porthcawl! PS
Rhondda CC

Tenby & Dist CC
Western Valley CC
Afan Nedd CC
Baglan Bay PS
Bridgend & Dist CC
Gwent PS

Gwynfa CC
Monmouth PC

Pyle & Porthcawl! PS
Rhondda CC

Tenby & Dist CC
Western Valley CC
Afan Nedd CC
Baglan Bay PS
Bridgend & Dist CC
Gwent PS

Gwynfa CC
Monmouth PC

Pyle & Porthcawl! PS
Rhondda CC

Tenby & Dist CC
Western Valley CC
Afan Nedd CC
Baglan Bay PS
Bridgend & Dist CC
Gwent PS

Gwynfa CC
Monmouth PC

Pyle & Porthcawl! PS
Rhondda CC

Tenby & Dist CC
Western Valley CC
Afan Nedd CC
Baglan Bay PS
Bridgend & Dist CC
Gwent PS

Gwynfa CC
Monmouth PC

Pyle & Porthcawl! PS
Rhondda CC

Tenby & Dist CC
Western Valley CC
Afan Nedd CC
Baglan Bay PS
Bridgend & Dist CC
Gwent PS

Gwynfa CC
Monmouth PC

Pyle & Porthcawl! PS
Rhondda CC

Tenby & Dist CC

OrigName
Gerald Henry
Allan Pick

Ellie White
Frank Farrell
Chris Tidman
AdrianButcher
Richard Craze
Dawn Latcham
Jan Sullivan
Steve Hawker
Alan Stokes
Alun Thomas
Rob Evans
Nigel Shergold
Trevor James
AdrianButcher
Ken Needs
David Norton
Dave Bolton
Ron Lines

Neil Holman
Dave Riley
David Hopes
Annette O'Connell
Rob Beynon
ChrisMorris

Bill Robertson
Brian Merry
Alun Richardson
Ron Lines
Gareth Martin
Dave Riley
Roger Daniel
Norman West
Gill Jones
ElisaBest

Geoff Baker
Kevin Thomas
Liz Wallis

Chris Meaker
Suzanne Slee
Gary Griffiths
Paul James
David Brassey
Glenn Porter
FintanHealy
Richard Jenkins
DAWN LATCHAM
Alan Brown
Steve Hawker
Tom Dee

Gary Griffiths
Jenny Hibbert
Andy Davies
Gary Welsby
lainMcCallum
Bill Robertson
BRIAN MERRY
Ali Rees
Leighton Baker
Gerald Henry
Gary Griffiths
Kev Robertson
Leigh Parsons
Chris Tidman
JanetCox
Richard Jenkins
DAVID NORTON
Cheryl Hewitt
Chris Meaker
Neil Holman
Gary Shinner
Paul James
David Brassey
Chris Tidman
JohnCrowland
Richard Jenkins
BRIAN MERRY
John Whitehurst
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Title

Abacus

Homeless But Happy
Little lost soul

Black Cuillins Skye

Lost in thought

At The Docks

Pontoon

SMOKING LADY

Autumn Colours
Autograss Assault

Dark Forces

Female Large Red Damselfly
Stag out in snow

Maryna Head Shot

The Iceberg

Beeches

Safe hands

Mahoot

you chuck it and I'll catch it
Phoebe

Llyny Fan Fawr At First Light
Blowing my own Trumpet
Horizontal Pole Vault
Green Hermit Feeding
Energy Crisis

The Barber

Working the Crops
PIGTAILED VAULTER

Ride the wave

Hanging On

Votive

Grubs Up

Portrait of a Hunter rog
Perfect Landing

Portrait of Elsa

Wild Dogs Hunting

Food for the Chicks
CHEETAH

Brown hare in the snow
Chough with Young

The Final Preparations
A400 Landing

Jenny

Shag Portrait

Sunset Surf Competition
On the River Bank
Burning Bush

Time to Sit and Stare
Wasp

Going for 4

Love Is In The Air

Big Boy

Red Crowned Crane moving Red Fox on
Nobody wants me

A Pair Of Orange Tip Butterflies
Rinsey

Golden Girl

BUTCH

Hey thats mine

The Try

Alert

Magnificent Seven

Wing walker
Shadowlands

The girl with the fan
Confetti flower field in Summer
Johnny Hallyday on Holliday
TAKEN THE WRONG TURN
Morning Paddle

Rising Tide

Storm Brian at Sunrise
Power Preformance
Desperation

The Transporter

Three Yellow Hyacinths
Candle Light

8 My Ball!

8 GET HIM OFF ME

8 Starling Flight
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MarkN

Flag5
14 [5]
12
15 [5]
11
11
12
12
12
13 [5]
12
12
13 [5]
15 [5]
10
13 [5]
11
12
13 [5]
14 [5]
12
13 [5]
11
14 [5]
15 [5]
15 [5]
13 [5]
11
12
14 [5]
12
12
12
12
12
15 [5]
14 [5]
12
12
15 [5]
10
11
10
13 [5]
11
15 [5]
12
10
12
14 [5]
12
12
11
13 [5]
15 [5]
15 [5]
12
12
11
13 [5]
12
14 [5]
12
11
12
12

11
12
13 [5]
10
15 [5]

12
14 [5]
11
10
12
10
14 [5]

Votel

Vote2

Award



Western Valley CC
Afan Nedd CC
Baglan Bay PS
Bridgend & Dist CC
Gwent PS

Gwynfa CC
Monmouth PC
Pyle & Porthcawl PS
Rhondda CC
Tenby & Dist CC
Western Valley CC
Afan Nedd CC
Baglan Bay PS
Bridgend & Dist CC
Gwent PS

Gwynfa CC
Monmouth PC
Pyle & Porthcawl PS
Rhondda CC
Tenby & Dist CC
Western Valley CC
Afan Nedd CC
Baglan Bay PS
Bridgend & Dist CC
Gwent PS

Gwynfa CC
Monmouth PC
Pyle & Porthcawl PS
Rhondda CC
Tenby & Dist CC
Western Valley CC
Afan Nedd CC
Baglan Bay PS
Bridgend & Dist CC
Gwent PS

Gwynfa CC
Monmouth PC
Pyle & Porthcawl PS
Rhondda CC
Tenby & Dist CC
Western Valley CC
Afan Nedd CC
Baglan Bay PS
Bridgend & Dist CC
Gwent PS

Gwynfa CC
Monmouth PC
Pyle & Porthcawl PS
Rhondda CC
Tenby & Dist CC
Western Valley CC
Afan Nedd CC
Baglan Bay PS
Bridgend & Dist CC
Gwent PS

Gwynfa CC
Monmouth PC
Pyle & Porthcawl PS
Rhondda CC
Tenby & Dist CC
Western Valley CC
Afan Nedd CC
Baglan Bay PS
Bridgend & Dist CC
Gwent PS

Gwynfa CC
Monmouth PC
Pyle & Porthcawl PS
Rhondda CC
Tenby & Dist CC
Western Valley CC
Afan Nedd CC
Baglan Bay PS
Bridgend & Dist CC
Gwent PS

Gwynfa CC
Monmouth PC
Pyle & Porthcawl PS
Rhondda CC
Tenby & Dist CC
Western Valley CC
Afan Nedd CC
Baglan Bay PS

Chris Williams
Neil Holman
Gary Shinner
Jenny Hibbert
Lorraine Gwilliam
Alec Stewart
JohnCrowland
Peter Vincent
LES O'MAHONEY
Alun Richardson
Amber Wilding
Tom Dee

Gary Shinner
Gary Collyer
Roger Trawford
Leigh Woolford
JohnCrowland
Ken Needs
DAVID NORTON
Ali Rees

Vince Penticost
Gareth Martin
Heather Digweed
David Hopes
Steve Fisher
Leigh Woolford
JohnCrowland
Howard Evans
BRIAN MERRY
Charlie Kidd
Malcolm Yates
Tom Dee

John Campbell
Roger Daniel
Frank Farrell
Leigh Woolford
KeithSharples
Bill Robertson
LES O'MAHONEY
Gary Mayhew
Leighton Baker
Suzanne Slee
John Campbell
Ellie White
Frank Farrell
Rob Beynon
KeithSharples
Peter Yule
PHILIP PALMER
Gill Mackay
Ron Lines
Gerald Henry
John Campbell
Jenny Hibbert
Andy Davies
Glenn Porter
KeithSharples
John Corcoran
PHILIP PALMER
Charlie Kidd
Ann Yates
Gerald Henry
John Surridge
Roger Daniel
David Brassey
Glenn Porter
LynSharples
Richard Jenkins
DAVID NORTON
Dave Bolton
Chris Williams
Suzanne Slee
Marian Dixon
Jenny Hibbert
Andy Davies
Glenn Porter
LynSharples
Richard Craze
MAL DURBIN
Neil Thomas
Steve Hawker
Gareth Martin
Marian Dixon

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

8 Reflection of Beauty

9 Autumn Falls

9 Rush Hour Westminster
Brown bear guarding kill
Box of Bears

Landing Egret
Manacled

Eyewitness

Cardiff Mud Run

Alone on the sea ice
Curves and Lines

0 Time For a Coffee

0 The Tunnel Dancer

0 Diving block

0 Cloister

0 A Stranger in the Medina
0 Newport Transporter Bridge
0 Nuthatch

0 Drag Queen

0 | could do this all day

0 The Blue Rose

1 Twisted Fence and Tree
Red Kite In Flight

1 OutIn Front

1 Wave Action

Duel in the Rain
Where's Mum
helleborus

HE WENT THAT WAY

1 The Ballerina in blue

Do You Feel Lucky
Going For the Knock Out
Battersea Power Station
Worn out

2 Eilean Donan

Isle Ornsay

2 Deep Dark Woodland
Tranquility

LEANING ON THE POST
Storm Brewing

Bumpy Landing

3 Mothers Watching

3 Leeds Corn Exchange

3 Not more homework

3 Cardiff Bay

3 Emerald Swallowtails

3 Highland Stag

3 Shades of Grey

3 MAN OF MYSTERY

3 Night Walkers

3 Livin in the Gutter

4 The winning jump

4 Towards The Exit

4 Brown Hares at dawn

4 Coffee Time

4 In the light

4 It was open last Time!

4 Mountain View

4 Up Up and Away

4 Artistic Movement

4 A Special Bond

5 Sunrise Peny Fan

5 Hitchin a ride

5 Cowboy Chase

5 White Christmas in Bath
5 No way in

5 In Conversation

5 Flying the Italian Flag

5 One man and his dog

5 Tenby lifeboat house

5 Butterfly

6 Out of the Lift into the Tunnel
6 A Weary Traveller

6 In Chains

6 Dockers Day Off

6 Surfgrom

6 Rose Timeline

6 Next year it's Greece

6 Out of the Mist

6 27
6 At The Fair

7 Mizzle approaching

7 Four Spotted Chaser

9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
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11
13 [5]
12
15 [5]
10
12
11
11
12

12
10

14 [5]
10
12
11
12
10
13 [5]

12
12
12
12
11
12
11
11
12

13 [5]
14 [5]
13 [5]
11
10

10
12
12
12
10
12
12
10

12
10

10
10
12
12
14 [5]
12
14 [5]
12
12
10
12
12
14 [5]
12
12

13 [5]
12
11
12
12

12
12
11
12
14 [5]
11
10
11
10
10

12



Bridgend & Dist CC
Gwent PS

Gwynfa CC
Monmouth PC

Pyle & Porthcawl! PS
Rhondda CC

Tenby & Dist CC
Western Valley CC
Afan Nedd CC
Baglan Bay PS
Bridgend & Dist CC
Gwent PS

Gwynfa CC
Monmouth PC

Pyle & Porthcawl! PS
Rhondda CC

Tenby & Dist CC
Western Valley CC
Afan Nedd CC
Baglan Bay PS
Bridgend & Dist CC
Gwent PS

Gwynfa CC
Monmouth PC

Pyle & Porthcawl! PS
Rhondda CC

Tenby & Dist CC
Western Valley CC
Afan Nedd CC
Baglan Bay PS
Bridgend & Dist CC
Gwent PS

Gwynfa CC
Monmouth PC

Pyle & Porthcawl! PS
Rhondda CC

Tenby & Dist CC
Western Valley CC

Stephen Corbett
Frank Farrell
Gary Welsby
LynSharples
Ken Needs
KATH FELTHAM
Gill Mackay
Leighton Baker
Mick Halligan
Marian Dixon
Roger Daniel
Lorraine Gwilliam
Gwynfryn Jones
PatHopkins
Howard Evans
KATH FELTHAM
Liz Wallis

Ron Lines

Neil Holman
Sue Surridge
David Hopes
David Jones
Gwynfryn Jones
SueCarter

David Jones
TONY FRANCE
Alun Richardson
Ann Yates

Julie Morgan
Sue Surridge
David Hopes
Roger Trawford
Lynda Beynon
SueCarter

Bill Robertson
KATH FELTHAM
Alun Richardson
Ann Yates

163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

Old and New
Needs Decorating

Marsh Fritillary Butterflies On Bracken Frond

Walking the Dog
Got It

The happy shepherd
Pigeon Post

Atlas

Beauty is in the eye of the beholder

On The Crest
Porthcawl!

Checking the postcode
Noble Beauty

Barnyard Gossip

white lady

the huntress

Well Groomed
Morning Mist

First Light Brecon Beacons
An Evening Sail

Pushed to the limit
Large Blue Butterfly
Sanctuary

Cuckoo

Misty Moisty Morning
Turf war

Dhaulagiri trek

Search and Rescue
Misty White

The Engine Driver
Kayaking Around The Gate Post
Tower Bridge

Ahead of the Field

Two Brothers

Fishing Boat in the Mist
woman with child

The Balmhorn

Teesle

12
10
14
13
11
12
10

10

11
12
12
11
10
12
11
11
11
12
12
11
10
13

10
12
10

10
12

13
12
10
10
13
10
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[5]

[5]



